TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edward J. Krause III		12/06/2007	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Krause International, Inc.	
Street Address:	6550 Rock Spring Drive	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3296189	PAP-FOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: maauberger@venable.com,rliebowitz@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia A. Auberger
Address Line 1: Venable, P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12231-201577
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca A. Liebowitz
Signature:	/rebecca a. liebowitz/
Date:	12/07/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0573

900093681

Total Attachments: 2 source=EJK to Krause International Assignment#page1.tif source=EJK to Krause International Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0574

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edward J. Krause III ("Assignor"), an individual residing at 10009 Apple Hill Court, Potomac, Maryland 20854, United States of America, owns and has been using the mark PAP-FOR, including the trademarks/service marks and registrations set out in Attachment A, along with the common-law rights and goodwill in such marks.

AND WHEREAS, Krause International, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation located at 6550 Rock Spring Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, United States of America, and which is wholly-owned by Assignor, wishes to acquire the foregoing marks, registrations, common-law rights and goodwill (collectively "Intellectual Property").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, effective December 6, 2007, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill in that part of the business symbolized by the Intellectual Property, and with the right to sue and collect damages against third parties for all instances of past and future trademark infringement and unfair competition regarding all of the foregoing property.

Signature:

Name: Dated: Edward J. Krause/III December 6, 2007

State of Maryland County of Montgomery

On this 6th day of December, 2007, before me personally appeared Edward J. Krause III, to me known, who being by me duly sworn and deposed did say that he is authorized to execute this assignment and that he signed this document with that authority.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of December, 2007. [SEAL]

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0575

Attachment A

Registered Trademarks

(1) U.S. Reg. No. 3,296,189- PAP-FOR

(2) Russian Reg. No. 318342- PAP-FOR in Cyrillic

(3) Russian Reg. No. 167452- PAP-FOR

Unregistered Trademarks

RECORDED: 12/07/2007

(1) **PAP-FOR and Design** (with and without color) drawn as:



TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0576